LC 128 0376

House Resolution 1464

By: Representatives Cannon of the 58th, Campbell of the 35th, Schofield of the 63rd, Tran of the 80th, Westbrook of the 163rd, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Megan Beach-Gomes; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Megan Beach-Gomes is a Pelvic Health Physical Therapist focusing on
- 3 providing care to all genders, orientations, and families throughout the perinatal period; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the goal of physical therapy during pregnancy and postpartum periods is to
- 5 address spinal and pelvic joint dysfunction and instruct in exercises to address muscle
- 6 weakness and imbalance; and
- WHEREAS, pelvic health physical therapy can help prepare pregnant persons for childbirth
- 8 by strengthening the muscles they'll use for delivery; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Dr. Megan Beach-Gomes treats bowel and bladder issues, reducing pain, and
- 10 educating clients through a musculoskeletal lens so that they feel confident with their
- 11 pregnancy and empowered going into delivery; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she aims for all clients to move and feel just as good, if not better, than they did
- 13 pre-pregnancy; and

24 LC 128 0376

14 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for

- integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness, and by the example she makes of her life, she
- 16 makes this world a better place in which to live; and
- 17 WHEREAS, her significant organizational and leadership talents, remarkable patience and
- diplomacy, keen sense of vision, and sensitivity to the needs of the citizens of this state have
- 19 earned her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and associates; and
- 20 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 21 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 23 the members of this body recognize and commend Dr. Megan Beach-Gomes and thank her
- 24 for her efficient, effective, unselfish, and dedicated service to the State of Georgia.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr.
- 27 Megan Beach-Gomes.